

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: FWS-HTC 10(1)  
 Project Name: FWS-HTC 10(1)

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
Dement Construction Company, LLC	15101	80,000.00	0.00
Ford Construction Company	15101	113,700.00	0.00
Kesser International	15101	133,000.00	0.00
R & G Construction Company	15101	154,700.00	0.00
R & G Construction Company	20409	238,400.00	232,000.00
TLSL INC.	15101	100,000.00	0.00

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: FWS-HTC 10(1)  
 Project Name: FWS-HTC 10(1)

## BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
TLSL INC.	1,092,152.50	992,152.50	***
Ford Construction Company	1,128,258.00	1,014,558.00	***
Dement Construction Company, LLC	1,123,885.00	1,043,885.00	***
R & G Construction Company	1,307,137.00	1,146,037.00	***
Kesser International	2,176,445.89	2,043,445.89	***

The apparent low bidder is 11 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A  
Project No.: FWS-HTC 10(1)  
Project Name: FWS-HTC 10(1)

State: TN  
County: HAYWOOD  
FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

Opened at: Will save changes as the default  
By: Will save changes as the default  
Date: 09/06/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.  
Signed: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_  
Contract Awarded to: FORD CONSTRUCTION CO. Date: 8/7/02

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
TLSL INC. 210 CR 770 Walnut, MS 38683	992,152.50	
Ford Construction Company 1311 East Court Street Dyersburg, TN 38024	1,014,558.00	
Dement Construction Company, LLC 178 Airways Blvd. Jackson, TN 38301	1,043,885.00	
R & G Construction Company 1700 N. Graham Street Charlotte, NC 28206	1,146,037.00	
Kesser International 11 Western Ct. Little Rock, AR 72209-1952	2,043,445.89	
Engineer's Estimate	1,116,775.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: FWS-HTC 10(1)  
 Project Name: FWS-HTC 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101					
		TLSL INC.		100,000.00	0.00
		Ford Construction Company		113,700.00	0.00
		Dement Construction Company, LLC		80,000.00	0.00
		R & G Construction Company		154,700.00	0.00
		Kesser International		133,000.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		TLSL INC.	ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
		Ford Construction Company		43,100.00	43,100.00
		Dement Construction Company, LLC		40,000.00	40,000.00
		R & G Construction Company		46,600.00	46,600.00
		Kesser International		66,500.00	66,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70,000.00	70,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		TLSL INC.	ALL	35,000.00	35,000.00
		Ford Construction Company		19,800.00	19,800.00
		Dement Construction Company, LLC		21,000.00	21,000.00
		R & G Construction Company		41,000.00	41,000.00
		Kesser International		66,500.00	66,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		TLSL INC.	8,050	4.00	32,200.00
		Ford Construction Company		1.60	12,880.00
		Dement Construction Company, LLC		2.35	18,917.50
		R & G Construction Company		3.00	24,150.00
		Kesser International		4.66	37,513.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	32,200.00
20101	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		TLSL INC.	2.4	4,500.00	10,800.00
		Ford Construction Company		4,600.00	11,040.00
		Dement Construction Company, LLC		6,000.00	14,400.00
		R & G Construction Company		5,800.00	13,920.00
		Kesser International		19,950.00	47,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	8,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: FWS-HTC 10(1)  
 Project Name: FWS-HTC 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301B	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS			
	TLSSL INC.		8	150.00	1,200.00
	Ford Construction Company			155.00	1,240.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			75.00	600.00
	R & G Construction Company			100.00	800.00
	Kesser International			199.50	1,596.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	640.00
20301C	EACH	REMOVAL OF GATES			
	TLSSL INC.		6	500.00	3,000.00
	Ford Construction Company			350.00	2,100.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			200.00	1,200.00
	R & G Construction Company			325.00	1,950.00
	Kesser International			665.00	3,990.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			350.00	2,100.00
20302W	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL			
	TLSSL INC.		130	12.50	1,625.00
	Ford Construction Company			13.50	1,755.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			3.00	390.00
	R & G Construction Company			8.00	1,040.00
	Kesser International			13.30	1,729.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.00	390.00
20303PA	SQYD	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	TLSSL INC.		1,500	2.00	3,000.00
	Ford Construction Company			5.60	8,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			4.00	6,000.00
	R & G Construction Company			4.00	6,000.00
	Kesser International			10.64	15,960.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	6,000.00
20304J	LPSM	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (Log Landing Slough)			
	TLSSL INC.		ALL	4,500.00	4,500.00
	Ford Construction Company			4,400.00	4,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			5,000.00	5,000.00
	R & G Construction Company			5,500.00	5,500.00
	Kesser International			7,980.00	7,980.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	4,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: FWS-HTC 10(1)  
 Project Name: FWS-HTC 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20304J	LPSM	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (Pike Hole Slough)			
	TLSSL INC.		ALL	4,500.00	4,500.00
	Ford Construction Company			4,500.00	4,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			5,000.00	5,000.00
	R & G Construction Company			5,500.00	5,500.00
	Kesser International			7,980.00	7,980.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	4,000.00
20304J	LPSM	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (Swan Lake - East)			
	TLSSL INC.		ALL	4,500.00	4,500.00
	Ford Construction Company			4,500.00	4,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			5,000.00	5,000.00
	R & G Construction Company			5,500.00	5,500.00
	Kesser International			7,980.00	7,980.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	4,000.00
20304J	LPSM	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (Swan Lake - West)			
	TLSSL INC.		ALL	4,500.00	4,500.00
	Ford Construction Company			4,500.00	4,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			5,000.00	5,000.00
	R & G Construction Company			5,500.00	5,500.00
	Kesser International			7,980.00	7,980.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	4,000.00
20304J	LPSM	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (Bear Creek Canal)			
	TLSSL INC.		ALL	4,500.00	4,500.00
	Ford Construction Company			4,500.00	4,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			5,000.00	5,000.00
	R & G Construction Company			5,500.00	5,500.00
	Kesser International			7,980.00	7,980.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	4,000.00
20304J	LPSM	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (Quarter Road Entrance)			
	TLSSL INC.		ALL	4,500.00	4,500.00
	Ford Construction Company			4,500.00	4,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			5,000.00	5,000.00
	R & G Construction Company			5,500.00	5,500.00
	Kesser International			7,980.00	7,980.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	4,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: FWS-HTC 10(1)  
 Project Name: FWS-HTC 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20304J	LPSM	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (Goodloe Road over Douglas Pond)			
	TLSSL INC.		ALL	4,500.00	4,500.00
	Ford Construction Company			4,500.00	4,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			5,000.00	5,000.00
	R & G Construction Company			5,500.00	5,500.00
	Kesser International			7,980.00	7,980.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	4,000.00
20304J	LPSM	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (Goodloe Road over Pike Hole Slough)			
	TLSSL INC.		ALL	4,500.00	4,500.00
	Ford Construction Company			4,500.00	4,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			5,000.00	5,000.00
	R & G Construction Company			5,500.00	5,500.00
	Kesser International			7,980.00	7,980.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	4,000.00
20409	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
	TLSSL INC.		8,000	12.00	96,000.00
	Ford Construction Company			13.00	104,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			8.50	68,000.00
	R & G Construction Company			29.00	232,000.00
	Kesser International			26.60	212,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			9.00	72,000.00
20801	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION			
	TLSSL INC.		300	12.00	3,600.00
	Ford Construction Company			12.00	3,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			17.50	5,250.00
	R & G Construction Company			31.60	9,480.00
	Kesser International			26.60	7,980.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	4,500.00
20803	CUYD	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL			
	TLSSL INC.		175	45.00	7,875.00
	Ford Construction Company			35.00	6,125.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			32.00	5,600.00
	R & G Construction Company			41.00	7,175.00
	Kesser International			66.50	11,637.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	4,375.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: FWS-HTC 10(1)  
 Project Name: FWS-HTC 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101B	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
	TLSSL INC.		100	35.00	3,500.00
	Ford Construction Company			35.00	3,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			75.00	7,500.00
	R & G Construction Company			70.00	7,000.00
	Kesser International			79.80	7,980.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	5,000.00
25101C	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
	TLSSL INC.		115	35.00	4,025.00
	Ford Construction Company			36.00	4,140.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			75.00	8,625.00
	R & G Construction Company			80.00	9,200.00
	Kesser International			86.45	9,941.75
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	6,900.00
30101Z	TON	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D			
	TLSSL INC.		3,200	20.00	64,000.00
	Ford Construction Company			16.00	51,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			17.50	56,000.00
	R & G Construction Company			19.50	62,400.00
	Kesser International			27.93	89,376.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	48,000.00
40101BB	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS B, GRADING B			
	TLSSL INC.		750	80.00	60,000.00
	Ford Construction Company			75.00	56,250.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			78.00	58,500.00
	R & G Construction Company			68.00	51,000.00
	Kesser International			110.39	82,792.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			70.00	52,500.00
40101BD	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS B, GRADING D			
	TLSSL INC.		450	85.00	38,250.00
	Ford Construction Company			80.00	36,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			78.00	35,100.00
	R & G Construction Company			68.00	30,600.00
	Kesser International			110.39	49,675.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			56.00	25,200.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: FWS-HTC 10(1)  
 Project Name: FWS-HTC 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55102EC	LNFT	PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILES, 14" X 14", IN PLACE			
	TLSSL INC.		1,824	25.00	45,600.00
	Ford Construction Company			26.00	47,424.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			27.50	50,160.00
	R & G Construction Company			33.00	60,192.00
	Kesser International			71.16	129,795.84
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			45.00	82,080.00
55201A	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)			
	TLSSL INC.		80	350.00	28,000.00
	Ford Construction Company			276.00	22,080.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			875.00	70,000.00
	R & G Construction Company			650.00	52,000.00
	Kesser International			1,463.00	117,040.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			625.00	50,000.00
55207DN	SQYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS D (AE), FOR APPROACH SLABS, TYPE 1			
	TLSSL INC.		200	90.00	18,000.00
	Ford Construction Company			190.00	38,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			265.00	53,000.00
	R & G Construction Company			165.00	33,000.00
	Kesser International			266.00	53,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			160.00	32,000.00
55302BD	LNFT	PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, SLAB, AASHTO TYPE S4-36			
	TLSSL INC.		1,650	115.00	189,750.00
	Ford Construction Company			160.00	264,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			146.00	240,900.00
	R & G Construction Company			125.00	206,250.00
	Kesser International			242.73	400,504.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	247,500.00
55401	LB	REINFORCING STEEL			
	TLSSL INC.		10,000	0.60	6,000.00
	Ford Construction Company			0.56	5,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			0.70	7,000.00
	R & G Construction Company			0.75	7,500.00
	Kesser International			1.93	19,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.00	10,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: FWS-HTC 10(1)  
 Project Name: FWS-HTC 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55601B	LNFT	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING			
		TLSSL INC.	550	56.00	30,800.00
		Ford Construction Company		60.00	33,000.00
		Dement Construction Company, LLC		51.00	28,050.00
		R & G Construction Company		55.00	30,250.00
		Kesser International		99.75	54,862.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	46,750.00
60104GR	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER, ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT (For Double Pipe)			
		TLSSL INC.	6	5,000.00	30,000.00
		Ford Construction Company		2,200.00	13,200.00
		Dement Construction Company, LLC		5,100.00	30,600.00
		R & G Construction Company		3,500.00	21,000.00
		Kesser International		19,950.00	119,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	30,000.00
60201K	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		TLSSL INC.	20	30.00	600.00
		Ford Construction Company		32.00	640.00
		Dement Construction Company, LLC		40.00	800.00
		R & G Construction Company		60.00	1,200.00
		Kesser International		199.50	3,990.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	600.00
60201M	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		TLSSL INC.	70	40.00	2,800.00
		Ford Construction Company		44.00	3,080.00
		Dement Construction Company, LLC		50.00	3,500.00
		R & G Construction Company		84.00	5,880.00
		Kesser International		232.75	16,292.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.00	2,940.00
60203R	LNFT	48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER, ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL CULVERT PIPE			
		TLSSL INC.	200	75.00	15,000.00
		Ford Construction Company		69.00	13,800.00
		Dement Construction Company, LLC		80.00	16,000.00
		R & G Construction Company		190.00	38,000.00
		Kesser International		332.50	66,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	13,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: FWS-HTC 10(1)  
 Project Name: FWS-HTC 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206K	EACH	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	TLSSL INC.		2	250.00	500.00
	Ford Construction Company			232.00	464.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			150.00	300.00
	R & G Construction Company			1,200.00	2,400.00
	Kesser International			1,995.00	3,990.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250.00	500.00
60206M	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	TLSSL INC.		2	450.00	900.00
	Ford Construction Company			294.00	588.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			250.00	500.00
	R & G Construction Company			1,125.00	2,250.00
	Kesser International			2,394.00	4,788.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			350.00	700.00
60405	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT			
	TLSSL INC.		1	750.00	750.00
	Ford Construction Company			1,100.00	1,100.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			1,300.00	1,300.00
	R & G Construction Company			250.00	250.00
	Kesser International			3,325.00	3,325.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	400.00
60901Y	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, 18-INCH DEPTH			
	TLSSL INC.		150	7.00	1,050.00
	Ford Construction Company			13.20	1,980.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			20.00	3,000.00
	R & G Construction Company			20.00	3,000.00
	Kesser International			33.25	4,987.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	2,250.00
61701DDBA	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B (STEEL POSTS)			
	TLSSL INC.		1,550	21.00	32,550.00
	Ford Construction Company			25.00	38,750.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			19.10	29,605.00
	R & G Construction Company			15.00	23,250.00
	Kesser International			33.25	51,537.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	46,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: FWS-HTC 10(1)  
 Project Name: FWS-HTC 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702Q	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE SRT-350			
	TLSSL INC.		23	2,310.00	53,130.00
	Ford Construction Company			2,750.00	63,250.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			2,100.00	48,300.00
	R & G Construction Company			125.00	2,875.00
	Kesser International			4,322.50	99,417.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,500.00	80,500.00
61902BQ	EACH	GATE, METAL TYPE, 30-FOOT WIDTH			
	TLSSL INC.		6	3,000.00	18,000.00
	Ford Construction Company			2,750.00	16,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			3,500.00	21,000.00
	R & G Construction Company			3,800.00	22,800.00
	Kesser International			3,990.00	23,940.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,200.00	13,200.00
62509	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
	TLSSL INC.		1.6	4,000.00	6,400.00
	Ford Construction Company			2,000.00	3,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			3,000.00	4,800.00
	R & G Construction Company			4,000.00	6,400.00
	Kesser International			6,650.00	10,640.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	3,200.00
63304CC	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
	TLSSL INC.		270	30.00	8,100.00
	Ford Construction Company			92.00	24,840.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			25.00	6,750.00
	R & G Construction Company			15.00	4,050.00
	Kesser International			33.25	8,977.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	10,800.00
63308A	EACH	REMOVING AND RESETTNG SIGN			
	TLSSL INC.		13	750.00	9,750.00
	Ford Construction Company			39.00	507.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			100.00	1,300.00
	R & G Construction Company			200.00	2,600.00
	Kesser International			266.00	3,458.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	2,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: FWS-HTC 10(1)  
 Project Name: FWS-HTC 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		TLSSL INC.	1,650	1.25	2,062.50
		Ford Construction Company		4.00	6,600.00
		Dement Construction Company, LLC		4.50	7,425.00
		R & G Construction Company		5.00	8,250.00
		Kesser International		2.66	4,389.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.50	825.00
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 3			
		TLSSL INC.	12	1,000.00	12,000.00
		Ford Construction Company		130.00	1,560.00
		Dement Construction Company, LLC		275.00	3,300.00
		R & G Construction Company		200.00	2,400.00
		Kesser International		79.80	957.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	4,200.00
63506A	EACH	CONE, TYPE A			
		TLSSL INC.	15	45.00	675.00
		Ford Construction Company		13.00	195.00
		Dement Construction Company, LLC		16.50	247.50
		R & G Construction Company		40.00	600.00
		Kesser International		26.60	399.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	525.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		TLSSL INC.	200	15.00	3,000.00
		Ford Construction Company		15.00	3,000.00
		Dement Construction Company, LLC		18.00	3,600.00
		R & G Construction Company		5.00	1,000.00
		Kesser International		26.60	5,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	3,400.00
63606MA	LNFT	CONDUIT, 6-INCH, PVC			
		TLSSL INC.	55	12.00	660.00
		Ford Construction Company		14.00	770.00
		Dement Construction Company, LLC		43.00	2,365.00
		R & G Construction Company		15.00	825.00
		Kesser International		77.14	4,242.70
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,100.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: FWS-HTC 10(1)  
 Project Name: FWS-HTC 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
	TLSSL INC.		1	25,000.00	25,000.00
	Ford Construction Company			8,400.00	8,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			22,000.00	22,000.00
	R & G Construction Company			18,500.00	18,500.00
	Kesser International			53,200.00	53,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00
63705	LPSM	LONG DISTANCE CALLING			
	TLSSL INC.		ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Ford Construction Company			1,000.00	1,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			1,000.00	1,000.00
	R & G Construction Company			1,000.00	1,000.00
	Kesser International			1,000.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	1,000.00